LTC4292/LTC4291
2
Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
PIN CONFIGURATION
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
LTC4292
Supply Voltages

Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4291IUF#PBF LTC4291IUF#TRPBF 4291 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4292IUJ#PBF LTC4292IUJ#TRPBF LTC4292UJ 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult ADI Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LTC4292/LTC4291
4
Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
D16832-0-4/18(0)
 ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2018
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LT4294 LTPoE++/PoE+/PoE PD Controller External Switch, IEEE 802.3bt Support Configurable Class
LT4295 IEEE 802.3bt PD with Forward/Flyback
Switching Regulator Controller
External Switch, IEEE 802.3bt Support, Configurable Class, Forward or No-Opto Flyback
Operation, Frequency, PG/SG Delays, Soft-Start, and Aux Support as Low as 9V, Including
Housekeeping Buck, Slope Compensation
LTC4257-1 IEEE 802.3af PD Interface Controller Internal 100V, 400mA Switch, Dual Current Limit, Programmable Class
LTC4263 Single IEEE 802.3af PSE Controller Internal FET Switch
LTC4265 IEEE 802.3at PD Interface Controller Internal 100V, 1A Switch, 2-Event Classification Recognition
LTC4266 Quad IEEE 802.3at PoE PSE Controller With Programmable ICUT/ILIM, 2-Event Classification, and Port Current and Voltage Monitoring
LTC4267 IEEE 802.3af PD Interface with Integrated
Switching Regulator
Internal 100V, 400mA Switch, Dual Inrush Current, Programmable Class
LTC4269-1 IEEE 802.3at PD Interface with Integrated
Flyback Switching Regulator
2-Event Classification, Programmable Class, Synchronous No-Opto Flyback Controller,
50kHz to 250kHz, Aux Support
LTC4269-2 IEEE 802.3at PD Interface with Integrated
Forward Switching Regulator
2-Event Classification, Programmable Class, Synchronous Forward Controller, 100kHz to
500kHz, Aux Support
LTC4270/
LTC4271
12-Port PoE/PoE+/LTPoE++® PSE Controller Transformer Isolation, Supports Type 1, Type 2 and LTPoE++ PDs
LTC4278 IEEE 802.3at PD Interface with Integrated
Flyback Switching Regulator
2-Event Classification, Programmable Class, Synchronous No-Opto Flyback Controller,
50kHz to 250kHz, 12V Aux Support
LTC4279 Single PoE/PoE+/LTPoE++ PSE Controller Supports IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, LTPoE++ and Proprietary PDs
LTC4290/
LTC4271
8-Port PoE/PoE+/LTPoE++ PSE Controller Transformer Isolation, Supports IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at and LTPoE++ PDs
TYPICAL APPLICATION